Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

% sold sold Feb d
Mar

April

May

June
July

Aug

Total
Crop Size
% of Crop

California Walnut Shipments by Month in In-Shell tons

2014

26,754
99,594
68,883
50,638
32,170
40,213

56.6% d

51,003
39,732
32,569
31,235
28,883
23,537
525,211
562,517

93.37%

2015

32,297
94,143
78,578
66,315
42,369
50,373

60.5% "

47,955
47,121
41,934
38,218
35,689
32,996
607,988
601,984

101.00%

2016

49,723
130,504
104,581

67,083

56,106

51,123

67.5%

59,198
41,845
38,833
33,231
23,337
27,150
682,714
680,217

100.37%

2017

24,206
106,004
99,091
67,363
55,632
48,525

63.8%

50,017
41,595
41,354
30,049
26,739
27,407
617,982
627,798

98.44%

2018 % Shipped

26,739
91,416
96,507
77,012
77,173
65,941

64.6%

55,000
45,000
45,000
35,000
30,000
30,000
674,788
672,723

100.31%

4.0%
17.6%
31.9%
43.4%
54.8%
64.6%

72.8%
79.5%
86.2%
91.4%
95.9%
100.3%



