	California Walnut Shipments by Month in In-Shell tons					
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	% Shipped
Sept	26,754	32,297	49,723	24,206	26,739	4.0%
Oct	99,594	94,143	130,504	106,004	91,416	17.6%
Nov	68,883	78,578	104,581	99,091	96,507	31.9%
Dec	50,638	66,315	67,083	67,363	77,012	43.4%
Jan	32,170	42,369	56,106	55,632	77,173	54.8%
Feb	40,213	50,373	51,123	48,525	65,941	64.6%
% sold sold Feb	56.6%	60.5%	67.5%	63.8%	64.6%	
Mar	51,003	47,955	59,198	50,017	55,000	72.8%
April	39,732	47,121	41,845	41,595	45,000	79.5%
May	32,569	41,934	38,833	41,354	45,000	86.2%
June	31,235	38,218	33,231	30,049	35,000	91.4%
July	28,883	35,689	23,337	26,739	30,000	95.9%
Aug	23,537	32,996	27,150	27,407	30,000	100.3%
Total	525,211	607,988	682,714	617,982	674,788	
Crop Size	562,517	601,984	680,217	627,798	672,723	
% of Crop	93.37%	101.00%	100.37%	98.44%	100.31%	